G a s  a n d  Fl a m e  D e t e c t i o n
GDS
Corp
Toxic & Combustible Gas Detection     Controllers     Process Monitors     Calibration Supplies
GASMAX + GDS-IR2 Combo
When combined with the GASMAX
II or GASMAX CX monitor, the duo
provides local display, 4-20mA output

Warranty 5 years from date of purchase
12 years on infrared source
GDS-IR2 Order Guide
GDS-IR2 A - B - C [SI][SS][TAG][SM]
“A” SENSOR HEAD
1 = Stainless Steel Sensor Head
2 = Stainless Steel Flow Cell
“B” TARGET GAS  (see table)
“C” OPTIONS
0 = GDS-IR2 + j-box with zero-set
1 = GDS-IR2 sensor only (no j-box)
2 = GDS-IR2 with local GDS-56XP
3 = GDS-IR2 with remote GDS-56XP
[SI] = Stainless steel GDS-IR2 housing
[SS] = Stainless steel junction box
[TAG] = Stainless steel identification tag
[SM] = Sitemax quick-connect fitting
P/N 1200-0896-002
GDS-IR2 Output States
4-20mA Normal Output Range
0.0 mA Unit fault
0.2 mA Reference channel fault
0.4 mA Analytica channel fault
0.8 mA Unit warm up
1.0 mA Optics fault
1.2 mA Zero drift fault
1.6 mA Calibration fault
2.0 mA Unit spanning
2.2 mA Unit zeroing
4.0 mA Zero gas level
5.6 mA 10% of range
8.0 mA 25% of range
12 mA 50% of range
16 mA 75% of range
20 mA 100% of range
20.1+ mA Overrange
“B” - TARGET GAS & RANGE
210 Methane 0-100% LEL -40 to +70C 301 Ammonia, 0-1000 ppm -40 to +70C
211 Propane 0-100% LEL -40 to +70C 302 Ammonia, 0-2500 ppm -40 to +70C
303 Ammonia, 0-1% volume -40 to +70C
230 Methane, 0-100% volume -40 to +70C 304 Ammonia, 0-10% volume -40 to +70C
231 Propane, 0-100% volume -40 to +70C
232 Carbon Dioxide, 0-5% -40 to +70C 501 Dual CO2/CH4 (contact factory) -40 to +70C
233 Carbon Dioxide 0-3.5% -40 to +70C
Available Accessories for GDS-IR2 Infrared Sensor:
10-TBD  Sample flow cell assembly for process monitoring applications
10-0193  Junction box with zero-set pushbutton
10-TBD  Programming adapter for GDS-IR2 infrared sensor. Requires Windows-based
                  personal computer with hardware RS-232 serial port
10-0270  Stainless steel duct mount
5” 5”
9.5” 15.5”